CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: Professional Engineering Services

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3

DATE: 3/04/19

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2105

TO CONTRACTOR: EltonAlan, Inc.

Reason for Change Order: Add Additional scope and fees for coordination and other services necessary for Nassau County to be able to proceed with the construction of the Crawford Road Project.

Detail: The Consultant will perform the additional scope of services, attached hereto as Exhibit A, including coordinating with Norfolk Southern Railroad (NSRR) and Okeefenokee Rural Membership Corporation (ORMC) and any coordination necessary for wetland mitigation or other permitting elements.

Original Contract Sum	\$ 632,213.53
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement.	\$ 136,434.33
Contract Sum Prior to this Change Order	\$ 768,647.86

Amount of this Change Order (Add).....\$

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order......\$ 778,647.86

APPROVED BY:

Michael Mullin, Interim Public Works Director

APPROVED BY:

avson Hagins, Contract/Purchasing Manager

APPROVED BY:

Megan Diehl, Director, Office of Management & Budget

APPROVED BY:

Michael Mullin, County Manager

10,000.00 - Account 63470541-563365 CRAWO

3/14/18 DATE:

DATE: 3/18/19

SCOPE OF SERVICES

CHANGE ORDER # 3

COORDINATION AND MANAGEMENT SERVICES

FOR

CRAWFORD ROAD CONTRACT CM2105

NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

FEBRUARY 27, 2019

A. TASK ORDER DESCRIPTION

The intent of this task order is to include additional EltonAlan coordination and other services necessary for Nassau County to be able to proceed with the construction of the Crawford Road Project.

B. TASK ORDER SCOPE

EltonAlan's scope of services for this change order will include, but are not limited to the following:

- Coordination with Norfolk Southern Railroad (NSRR) if/as necessary
- Coordination with Okeefenokee Rural Membership Corporation (ORMC) if/as necessary
- Coordination associated with wetland mitigation or other permitting elements if/as necessary

Only work specifically authorized by Nassau County will be included in this change order.

C. TASK ORDER COMPENSATION

EltonAlan will provide the services described herein on a unit cost basis based on the following Contract Rates included in our continuing contract NC17-006:

Project Manager	\$197.36
Sr. Designer	\$123.58
CADD / Admin	\$54.67

Out of pocket expenses will reimbursed based on actual costs, excluding any overhead or profit mark-up. The limiting, not to exceed amount for this task order is \$10,000.